

### CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

DATE: 10/23/23

CHANGE ORDER NO. F-2

CONTRACT FOR: City Park Drainage Improvements

PROJECT NO.: Project No. 2023-028PW

OWNER: City of Tupelo, MS

CONTRACTOR: James A. Hodges Construction Company, Inc.



You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications:

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES							ORIG. Contract Price Per Item	Change Order Contract Price Per Item
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ORIG. UNIT PRICE	ORIG. QNTY.	C.O. UNIT PRICE	C.O. QNTY.		
See attached Summary of Final Quantities								
<b>TOTALS</b>							<b>\$339,193.75</b>	<b>\$339,193.45</b>
<b>NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE</b>								<b>(\$0.30)</b>

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGES: This change order is necessary to reconcile final contract quantities versus original contract quantities for each pay item. No change in contract price is reflected.

Original Contract Price:	\$	339,193.75
Previous Change Order(s) Amount:	\$	-
The amount of the Contract will be DECREASED by the Sum Of:		Dollars \$ (0.30)
The Contract Total Including this and previous Change Orders Will Be:		Dollars \$ 339,193.45
The Contract Period for Completion Will Be	(Increased)      (Decreased)      (Unchanged)	0 Days.

This document will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

Accepted	(Owner)	(Date)
Recommended	 (Owner's Architect/Engineer)	01/09/2024 (Date)
Accepted	 (Contractor)	1/10/24 (Date)

**CHANGE ORDER #F-3 (FINAL SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES)**  
**CITY PARK DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - BID NO. 2023-028PW**  
**CONTRACTOR: JAMES A. HODGES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY**  
**CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	CONTRACT QNTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	CONTRACT TOTAL	FINAL QNTY	FINAL TOTAL	C.O.F-2 TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$21,250.00	\$ 21,250.00	1	\$ 21,250.00	\$0.00
2	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$0.00
3	REMOVE & REPLACE CHAIN LINK FENCE	200	LF	\$19.50	\$ 3,900.00	200	\$ 3,900.00	\$0.00
4	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	50	SY	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00	50	\$ 1,000.00	\$0.00
5	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	15	SY	\$20.00	\$ 300.00	15	\$ 300.00	\$0.00
6	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE INLETS	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	3	\$ 6,000.00	\$0.00
7	REMOVAL OF EXISTING RIP-RAP	30	SY	\$24.00	\$ 720.00	30	\$ 720.00	\$0.00
8	REMOVAL OF 30" RCP	140	LF	\$18.00	\$ 2,520.00	148	\$ 2,664.00	\$144.00
9	REMOVAL OF 42" RCP	485	LF	\$18.00	\$ 8,730.00	485	\$ 8,730.00	\$0.00
10	ASPHALT PAVEMENT / WALKING TRACK	15	TONS	\$402.25	\$ 6,033.75	15	\$ 6,033.75	\$0.00
11	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, MATCH EXISTING	20	SY	\$72.00	\$ 1,440.00	20	\$ 1,440.00	\$0.00
12	SAWCUTTING	100	LF	\$10.50	\$ 1,050.00	100	\$ 1,050.00	\$0.00
13	CRUSHED STONE SUB-BASE MATERIAL	40	TONS	\$52.50	\$ 2,100.00	88.68	\$ 4,655.70	\$2,555.70
14	BORROW EXCAVATION	50	CY	\$24.00	\$ 1,200.00	0	\$ -	(\$1,200.00)
15	48" HDPE DRAINAGE PIPE	140	LF	\$132.00	\$ 18,480.00	140	\$ 18,480.00	\$0.00
16	60" RCP DRAINAGE PIPE	485	LF	\$298.00	\$ 144,530.00	485	\$ 144,530.00	\$0.00
17	REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET, PER PLANS	3	EA	\$12,980.00	\$ 38,940.00	3	\$ 38,940.00	\$0.00
18	3' X 3' CAST IRON GRATE	3	EA	\$1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	3	\$ 5,250.00	\$0.00
19	CONCRETE, CLASS B	5	CY	\$1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	4	\$ 6,000.00	(\$1,500.00)
20	CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPES	5	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	5	\$ 10,000.00	\$0.00
21	SOLID SODDING	3000	SY	\$4.35	\$ 13,050.00	3000	\$ 13,050.00	\$0.00
22	TEMPORARY FENCING / BARRIER	1	LS	\$4,125.00	\$ 4,125.00	1	\$ 4,125.00	\$0.00
23	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$4,575.00	\$ 4,575.00	1	\$ 4,575.00	\$0.00
24	IRRIGATION SYSTEM REPAIRS (AS REQ'D.)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$0.00
25	ELECTRIC SYSTEM REPAIRS	1	LS	\$16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	1	\$ 16,500.00	\$0.00
	<b>TOTALS</b>				<b>\$339,193.75</b>		<b>\$339,193.45</b>	<b>(\$0.30)</b>